Date: 5/28/21

ID Task Name Duration  |Start Finish % 2021 2022 2023 2024
Complete| Q1 @ | a3 | a4 Qt | @ | a3 | a4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 a3 | a4
1 Milestones for Master Schedule (Modesto CH) 4742 days 1/16/12 1/8/25 72% (=
2 Site Acquisition Phase 1062 days 1/16/12 12/12/14 100%
4 Preliminary Plans Phase 885days 1/13/16 6/15/18 100%
10 Working Drawings & Approval to Bid 1013 days 8/6/18  5/14/21 100% Working Drawings & Approval to Bid
11 Working Drawings & Approval to Bid Summary 1013 days 8/6/18 5/14/21 100%
12 Working Drawings Notice to Proceed (NTP) 0 days 9/7/18 9/7/18 100%
13 50% Working Drawings 0 days 2/4/19 2/4/19 100%
14 90% Working Drawings (Electronic Submittal) 0 days 5/6/19 5/6/19 100%
15 100% Working Drawings AHJ Submittal Complete 0 days 7/11/19 7/11/19 100%
16 Authorities Having Jurisdiction (AHJ) Regulatory Review& Ap0 days 3/24/21 3/24/21 100% o 3/24/21
17 DOF Approval of Working Drawings/Proceed to Bid 0 days 5/14/21 5/14/21 100% o 5/14/21
18 Procurement and Contract Award 108 days 5/15/21 8/30/21 16% ysmsmsmsny . Procurement and Contract Award
19 Procurement and Contract Award Summary 108 days 5/15/21 8/30/21 16%
20 CMR Submit GMP 0 days 7/26/21 7/26/21 0% o 7/26/21
21 DOF Approval - Proceed To Construction 0 days 8/30/21 8/30/21 0% ¢ 8/30/21
22 ARF Transfer/Notice to Proceed 0 days 8/30/21 8/30/21 0% ¢ 8/30/21
23 CMR GMP Contract Amendment 0 days 8/30/21 8/30/21 0% o 8/30/21
24 Construction & Close-out Phase 1096 days 10/11/21 10/10/24 0% Const
25 GMP 1 1096 days 10/11/21 10/10/24 0% GMP
26 Construction Notice to Proceed (NTP) 0 days 10/11/21 10/11/21 0% ¢ 10/11/21
27 Construction Summary 1096 days 10/11/21 10/10/24 0%
28 Ready For Use 0 days 9/10/24 9/10/24 0% o 9/10/24
29 Construction Finish - Final Completion 0 days 10/10/24 10/10/24 0% ¢ 10/10
30 Move-In 30days 10/10/24 11/9/24 0% v=y Mc
31 Occupancy Summary 30days 10/11/24 11/9/24 0%
32 Start FF&E Installation& Move-In 0 days 10/10/24 10/10/24 0% ¢ 10/10
33 Move-in / Occupancy Complete 0 days 11/9/24 11/9/24 0% o 11/
34 Court Opened for Business 0 days 11/9/24 11/9/24 0% o 11/
35 Project Complete 0 days 1/8/25 1/8/25 0%
36 | Warranty Phase 365 days 10/11/24 10/10/25 0%
Project: New Modesto Courtho | Task Milestone @ Summary Manual Task | |

Page 1 of 3




ID Task Name Duration  |Start Finish % 2021 2022 2023 2024
Complete| Q1 @ | a3 | o4 Ql | @ Q4 Ql | @ | a3 | o4 Ql | @ | a3 | o4

EYAN ICC - New Modesto Courthouse Project
38 New Judgeship Process - JCC/DOF 180 days 4/1/15 12/8/15 100%

39 PWB/DOF approval of new judgeship 0 days 12/8/15 12/8/15 100%

40 Consultant Agreements 2667 days 7/1/11 10/18/18 100%

80 Site Acquisition 751 days 1/16/12 12/1/14 100%

81 Preliminary Plan Phase 902 days 1/13/16 7/2/18 100%

218 Working Drawing Phase 1047 days 7/2/18  5/14/21 100% Working Drawing Phase

219 Funding Authorization for WD (Form 14D) 15days 7/3/18 7/17/18 100%

220 Approval of State Budget FY 18-19 Odays  7/2/18  7/2/18 100%

221 Amendments to Agreements 67 days  7/3/18 9/7/18 100%

222 Construction Documents 1012 days 8/7/18 5/14/21 100% Construction Documents

223 CD Tasks 456 days 8/7/18 11/5/19 100%

248 Authorities Having Jurisdiction (AHJ) Review 585 days 10/8/19 5/14/21 100% Authorities Having Jurisdiction (AHJ) Review
249 BSCC Review 60 days 11/6/19 1/4/20 100%

250 DSA Review 60 days 11/6/19 1/4/20 100%

251 SFM Initial Review 120 days 10/8/19 2/4/20 100%

252 Incorporate AHJ Comments 27 days  2/5/20 3/2/20 100%

253 SFM Back Check #1 28 days 3/3/20 3/30/20 100%

254 Incorporate AHJ Comments #1 10days 3/31/20 4/9/20 100%

255 SFM Back Check #2 11days 4/10/20 4/20/20 100%

256 BSCC Back check and Approval 21days 3/31/20 4/20/20 100%

257 DSA Back check and Approval 20days  3/31/20 4/19/20 100%

258 SFM Back check #3 137 days 3/31/20 8/14/20 100%

259 Incorporate AHJ Comments #3 32days 8/15/20 9/15/20 100%

260 SFM Back check #4 (Approval) 190days 9/16/20 3/24/21 100%

261 AHJ Review& Approval 0 days 3/24/21 3/24/21 100% o 3/24/21

262 DOF review 50days 3/25/21 5/13/21 100%

263 DOF Authorization to Bid 1 day 5/14/21 5/14/21 100%

264 DOF Approval of Working Drawings/Proceed to Bid 0 days 5/14/21 5/14/21 100% ¢|5/14/21

265 Procurement Phase - Bid and Award 108 days 5/15/21 8/30/21 5% ysmmssny - Procurement Phase - Bid and Award
266 CMR Bid Trades - Advertise / Solicit Bids 45days 5/15/21 6/28/21 38%

267 Conduct Pre-bid DVBE Meeting 1 day 5/20/21 5/20/21 100%

268 CMR Prepare GMP 28 days  6/29/21 7/26/21 0%

269 CMR Submit GMP 0 days 7/26/21  7/26/21 0% o 7/26/21

270 GMP Negotiation (Scope Review Meetings) 7 days 7/27/21  8/2/21 0%

271 Establish GMP 14 days 8/3/21 8/16/21 0%

272 Write & compile submittal to DOF 14 days  8/3/21 8/16/21 0%

273 DOF/JCC approval of GMP 14 days 8/17/21 8/30/21 0%

274 DOF Approval - Proceed To Construction 0 days 8/30/21 8/30/21 0% ¢ 8/30/21

275 Amendments to Agreements / ARF Transfer/Notice to Proce 60 days  7/2/21 8/30/21 0%

276 CMA Contract Amendment 35days 7/27/21 8/30/21 0%
Project: New Modesto Courtho | Task Milestone @ Summary Manual Task | |

Date: 5/28/21

Page 2 of 3



ID Task Name Duration  |Start Finish % 2021 2022 2023 2024
Complete| Q1 Q2 3 | a4 Q1 @ | a3 | a4 Q1 @ | a3 | a4 Q1 Q2 3 | a4

277 IOR Contract Amendment 35days 7/27/21 8/30/21 0%
278 CMR Contract Amendment 35days 7/27/21 8/30/21 0%
279 A/E Contract Amendment (Construction) 60days 7/2/21 8/30/21 0%
280 CMR GMP Contract Amendment 0 days 8/30/21 8/30/21 0% ¢ 8/30/21
281 Construction & Close-out Phase 1097 days 10/10/21 10/10/24 0% Const
282 Construction Notice to Proceed (NTP) 0 days 10/11/21 10/11/21 0% ¢ 10/11/21
283 Construction Administration 1097 days 10/10/21 10/10/24 0% Const
284 Construction 1097 days 10/10/21 10/10/24 0%
285 Substructure Complete 0 days 7/11/22  7/11/22 0% e 7/11/22
286 Structural Steel Complete 0 days 10/28/22 10/28/22 0% o 10/28/22
287 Building Dry-In 0 days 4/11/23  4/11/23 0% o 4/11/23
288 Exterior Complete 0 days 9/23/23 9/23/23 0% o 9/23/23
289 Ready For Use 0 days 9/10/24 9/10/24 0% o 9/10/24
290 Converged Network Integration 78 days  6/25/24 9/10/24 0%
291 Commissioning 120 days 5/14/24 9/10/24 0%
292 Punchlist Completion 30days 9/11/24 10/10/24 0%
293 Construction Finish - Final Completion (Projected) 0 days 10/10/24 10/10/24 0% ¢ 10/10
294 Construction Finish - Final Completion (Contractual) 0 days 10/10/24 10/10/24 0% ¢ 10/10
295 JCC Move-In / Activation 30days 10/10/24 11/9/24 0% vy JCC
296 Start FF&E Installation& Move-In 0 days 10/10/24 10/10/24 0% ¢ 10/10
297 FF&E Installation 30days 10/11/24 11/9/24 0%
298 Move-in and Occupancy (JCC) 30days 10/11/24 11/9/24 0%
299 Staff Training 30days 10/11/24 11/9/24 0%
300 Move-in / Occupancy Complete 0 days 11/9/24 11/9/24 0% ¢ 11
301 Contract Close-out 90 days 10/11/24 1/8/25 0% iz g
302 LEED Certification 83days 10/11/24 1/1/25 0%
303 Close Contracts 90days 10/11/24 1/8/25 0%
304 Archive Record Documents 61days 10/11/24 12/10/24 0%
305 Court Opened for Business 0 days 11/9/24 11/9/24 0% o 11
306 Project Complete 0 days 1/8/25 1/8/25 0%

Project: New Modesto Courtho | Task Milestone @ Summary Manual Task | 1

Date: 5/28/21

Page 3 of 3



